MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

"STATE OF MAINE -

190Q

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of
June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA 7
KENNEBEC JOURNAI, PRINT !
1909



RESOLVES

OOOOO




1276

CHap.

Commis-
sion to

vestigate
methods

95

in-

of scaling

‘logs and
lumber,
favor of.

‘Chapter
Resolves
1905,
amended.

Dairying
interests

in

32,
of

of

the State,

in favor

of,

State Sur-

vey Com
mission,
favor of.

in
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Chapter 95.

Resolve in favor of the Commission appointed to investigate the methods
of scaling Logs and Lumber.

Resolved that the sum of three thousand dollars be and is
hereby appropriated for the purpose of paying the expenses and
services of the commission to investigate the methods of scal-
ing logs and lumber in the state of Maine, appointed by the
governor, upon order of the legislature of nineteen hundred and

seven,
Approved March 3, 1909.

Chapter 96.

Resolve to amend Chapter thirty-two of the Resolves of nineteen hundred
and five, relating to Dairying Interests of the State of Maine.

Resolved, that chapter thirty-two of the resolves of nineteen
hundred and five be and is hereby amended by striking out the
word “three” in the third line and inserting the word ‘five,” so
that said chapter as amended shall read as follows:

‘Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated, to be ex-
pended under the direction of the commissioner of agriculture,
the sum of five thousand dollars annually hereafter for the pur-
pose of improving and protecting the dairy interests of the
state of Maine, by employing a dairy expert, and suitable as-
sistants, and paying such expenses in connection therewith as the
commissioner may approve.

Approved March 3, 1909.

Chapter 97.

Resolve for an appropriation for carrying on the work of the State Survey
Commission,

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated for the
work of the State Survey Commission, the sum of ten thousand
dollars for the year nineteen hundred and nine and a like sum
for the year nineteen hundred and ten, to be expended in ac-
cordance with the provisions of chapter one hundred and for-
ty-four, public laws of nineteen hundred and five.

Approved March 4, 1909.



